
2016 United Way Ambassadors 
Department Ambassador(s) Email 

Aviation Erin Sanburg Erin.Sanburg@cltairport.com 
Charlotte Area Transit System (CATS) Gracie Myers gmyers@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Charlotte Department of Trnasportation 
(CDOT) Martin Kinnamon mkinnamon@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

City Attorney's Office Melanie Epperson Melanie.Epperson@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
City Attorney's Office Scott Monti smonti@charlottenc.gov 

City Clerk's Office Lorie Massenburg lmassenburg@charlottenc.gov 
City Manager's Office / May & City Council Mindy Levine melevine@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Management & Financial Services - 
Finance / Internal Audit Kristen Barnhardt Kristen.Barnhardt@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Management & Financial Services - Shared 
Services / Budget & Evaluation / Fire 

Fighter Retirement Gale Helms ghelms@ci.charlotte.nc.uc 
CharMeck 311 Tauheedah Wilson tnwilson@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Community Relations Rhonda Jackson Rhonda.Jackson@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Corporate Communications & Marketing Gwen Jenkins gejenkins@charlottenc.gov 

Engineering & Property Management Brooke Gaines bgaines@charlottenc.gov 
Charlotte Fire Department Justin Field jfield@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Human Resources Amy Ashburg Amy.Ashburg@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Human Resources Ryan Blalock Ryan.Blalock@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Neighborhood & Business Services Michael Walsh Michael.Walsh@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning 

Department Scott Adams Scott.Adams@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Planning 

Department 
Monica Carney 

Holmes monica.holmes@charlottenc.gov 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department Major Lisa Goelz lgoelz@cmpd.org 
Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department Captain Jim Wright jwright1@cmpd.org 

Innovation & Technology Keri Shearer kshearer@charlottenc.gov 
Solid Waste Services Mavis Gant mgant@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
Solid Waste Services Kou Weasah kweasah@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

Charlotte Water Sarah Douglas sedouglass@ci.charlotte.nc.us 
  
  
  
  
  
  

Charlotte Fire Department 
Daracus Newman 

(United Way Chair) dnewman@charlottenc.gov 

Management & Financial Services 

Will Pellisero 
(United Way Co-

Chair) wpellisero@charlottenc.gov 
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